the Company on Preferential basis: 

Issuance of upto 7,00,00,000 (Seven Crore) Equity shares, having Face Value of Re. 1/- (Rupee One) 

each at a price of Rs. 6/- (Rupees Six) per Equity Share (including a premium of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five) per 

Equity Share, aggregating to Rs. 42,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty-Two Crore), in dematerialized form to 

non-promoters, on preferential allotment basis in compliance with Chapter V of SEBI ICDR Regulations 

and subsequent amendments thereto and on such terms & conditions and in such manner as the Board 

may in its absolute discretion deem fit, to Non-Promoter Investors, on Preferential basis, on such terms

[...]

and conditions as may be determined by the Board in accordance with the Act, SEBI ICDR Regulations 

and other applicable laws. 

(ii) Issue of upto 48,00,00,000 Convertible Warrants in to Equity Shares of face value of Re. 1/- 

each to Promoters and Non- Promoters of the Company on Preferential basis: 

Issuance of upto 48,00,00,000 (Forty-Eight Crore) Convertible Warrants at a price of Rs. 6/- (Rupees Six) 

each, convertible into 48,00,00,000 (Forty-Eight Crore) Equity Share of Face Value of Re. 1/- (Rupee 

One) each and premium of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five), aggregating Rs. 288,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred 

Eighty-Eight Crore), to Promoters and Non-Promoters of the Company on Preferential allotment basis for 

cash and in such form and manner and in accordance with the provisions of SEBI ICDR Regulations and 

SEBI Takeover Regulations or other applicable laws and on such terms and conditions as the Board may,

[...]

proposed to be issued or the 

total amount for which the 

securities will be issued 

(approximately)  

Upto 7,00,00,000 (Seven Crore) 

Equity shares at a price of Rs. 

6/- (Rupees Six) per Equity 

Share (including a premium of 

Rs. 5/- per share), aggregating to 

Rs. 42,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Forty-Two Crore) 

Upto 48,00,00,000 (Forty-Eight 

Crore) Convertible Warrants at 

a price of Rs. 6/- (Rupees Six) 

each, convertible into 

48,00,00,000 (Forty-Eight 

Crore) Equity Share of Face 

Value of Re. 1/- (Rupee One) 

each and premium of Rs. 5/- 

(Rupees Five), aggregating Rs. 

288,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two 

Hundred Eighty-Eight Crore) 

4 Names of the investors Annexure I 

5 Post allotment of securities - 

outcome of the subscription 

Pursuant to the aforesaid allotment, the issued, subscribed and 

paid-up share capital of the Company stands increased in the 

manner as set out above.